
1 25 October 2000

CHRIS/12/1C rev.3
12th CHRIS MEETING

Valparaiso, Chile, 23-25 October 2000

MEMBERSHIP OF CHRIS & RELATED WORKING GROUPS

** = Chairman of WG/Committee
  *         = Secretary of WG/Committee

Country Name CHRIS TAWG C&SMWG TSMAD DQWG SNPWG Fax Email

Argentina Capt. R. ECUSQUIZA x +54 1 301 3883 shn@rina.hidro.gov.ar
Australia Cdr. Robert E. WARD

Mr. Chris ROBERTS

Mr. Paul BAZALICKI

Mr. Ron FURNESS

x

x

x* x
x

x x** +61 2 9498 4014
+61 2 42 218 599
  "
+61 2 42 218 614

hpd@hydro.navy.gov.au
Chris.Roberts.31154467@navy.gov.au
Paul.Bazalicki.73003333@navy.gov.au
Ron.Furness.34742328@navy.gov.au

Bahrain Mr. Ole GRAVGAARD x +973 533 795 gravgard@batelco.com.bh
Belgium Mr. Marc ROESBEKE x +32 59/50 70 37 Marc.Roesbeke@lin.vlaanderen.be
Brazil Cdr. Luiz Gonzagua CAMPOS

Cdr. Roberto Figueira
CARVALHO

x
x

+55 (21) 620 0073
        "

22@dhn.mar.mil.br
01@dhn.mar.mil.br

Canada Mr. Mike EATON

Mr. Mike CASEY

Mr. Julian GOODYEAR

Mr. Don VACHON

Mr. Dave  JACKSON

Mr. Brent BEALE

x x**
x

x**

x

x

x

x

+1 (902) 426 1893
+1 (613) 996 9053
+1  (905) 336 8916
+1 (613) 996 9053

+1 (905) 336 8916

mike.e@ns.sympatico.ca
CaseyM@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
GoodyearJ@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
VachonDon@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
JacksonD@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
BealeB@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Chile Lt. Cdr. Jorge PEREIRA

(to be nominated)
x

x
+56 32 283 542 Jpereira@shoa.cl

shoa@shoa.cl
China Mr. LI SHUBING x +86 10 65292245 tjhjjhzx@public.bta.net.cn

Cuba Eng. J.C. MARANTE Cabrera
Lt. Cdr. I. SOSA Chango

x
x

+53 7 242 869
+53 7 230 967

geocuba@geocuba.get.cma.net
geocuba@geocuba.get.cma.net

Denmark/FRV Mr. Arne NIELSEN x +45 31 57 43 41 arn@fomfrv.dk

Denmark/KMS Mr. Ole BERG

Mr. Jan WALSETH

Mr. Carsten RIISE-JENSEN

x
x

x

+45 35 87 50 57
        "
        "

olb@kms.dk
jaw@kms.dk
cr@kms.dk

Ecuador Cdr. Homero ARELLANO x +593 4 481 847,
            485 846

inocar@inocar.mil.ec
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Estonia Mr. Tõnis SIILANARUSK

Mr. Andry RÜTKINEN

x x
x

+372 620 5586
+372 620 5606

tonis@adam.enmb.ee
andry@adam.enmb.ee

Finland Mr. Juha KORHONEN

Mr. Ismo LAITAKARI

Mr. Risto REKIMIES

x
x

x

+358 204 484620
       "
       "

Juha.Korhonen@fma.fi
Ismo.Laitakari@fma.fi
Risto.Rekimies@fma.fi

France Ing. en chef Jean-Luc DÉNIEL

Ing. Denis CRÉACH

Ing. en chef Jean-Louis BOUET-
LEBOEUF

Cdr. Norbert  BLANLUET

x
x

x

x

deniel@shom.fr
dcreach@shom.fr
bouet@shom.fr

blanluet@shom.fr
Germany Mr. Horst HECHT

Mr. Heinz FRIEDBERG

Mr. Johannes MELLES

Dr. Mathias JONAS

x x x
x

x
x

x

x

+49 (40) 3190 5000
         "
         "
         "

Horst.Hecht@bsh.d400.de
Heinz.Friedberg@bsh.d400.de
Johannes.Melles@bsh.d400.de
Mathias.Jonas@bsh.d400.de

Greece Mr. Alexis HADJIANTONIOU x +30(1) 651 7811 info_hnhs@hellenicnavy.gr
India Dr. Satya PRAKASH SHARMA

Lt. Cdr. M. JOSHI

x
x

+91 135 658 373
+91 135 748 373

naval-hydro@X400.nicgw.nic.in
naval-hydro@X400.nicgw.nic.in

Italy Lt. Cdr. Rosario LAPIRA x +39 (10) 261 400 iim@assicomitalia.it
Japan Mr. Kunikazu  NISHIZAWA

Mr. Takayuki KAWAI

Mr. Harushi SUZUKI

x
x

x

x

+81 (3) 3248 1250
         "
+81 (3) 3542 7174

nishiz@cue.jhd.go.jp
tkawai@cue.jhd.go.jp
Harushi-Suzuki@kaiho.motnet.go.jp

Korea, Rep. of Mr. KIM CH’ANG HOON

Mr. CHOI

x
x

+82 32 885 3829
         "

master@www.nori.go.kr
choish@nori.go.kr

Netherlands Mr. René Van GEESBERGEN

Mr. George SPOELSTRA

Mr. Denis VAN DER HEUL

x x
x

x

+31 70 316 2843
        "
        "

support@hydro.nl
support@hydro.nl
info@hydro.nl

New Zealand Mrs. Carol KOHL

Mr. Michael FARRELL

x
x x

+64 (4) 471 6894
"

ckohl@linz.govt.nz
mfarrell@linz.govt.nz

Norway/NHS Dr. Ole B. KVAMME

Mr. Odd BREIVIK

Mrs. Lynn KOLBEINSON

x
 x

x

+47 51 85 87 01
        "
        "

KvammeOB@statkart.no
BreivikO@statkart.no
KolbeinL@statkart.no

Norway/ECC Mr. Robert SANDVIK x x +47 51 85 87 09 Robert.Sandvik@primar.org
Poland Lt. Cdr. Andrej KOWALSKI x +48 58 626 36 80
Russia Adm. Anatoly KOMARITSYN

Capt. A. ELAGIN

x
x

+7 812 323 7260
+7 812 277 5900

Gunio@chartpilot.ru
Gunio@chartpilot.ru

Singapore Mr. LIM Wee Kiat x wklim@mpa.gov.sg
South Africa Capt. Leon REEDER x +27 (21) 787 2412 hydrosan@iafrica.com
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Capt. W.M. LEITH x          " hydrosan@iafrica.com
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Spain Lt. Cdr. Angel CHANS

LT. Cdr. Carlos MATÉ 

Mr. Guillermo GARCIA

Cdr. Carlos GAMUNDI FDEZ.

x
x

x
x

+34 (56) 59 94 04
+34 (56) 59 94 05
+34 (56) 59 93 96
+34 (56) 27 53 58

ihmesp@redestb.es
ihmesp@redestb.es
ihmesp@redestb.es
ihmesp@redestb.es

Sweden Mr. Göran NORDSTRÖM

Mr. Hans Åke PETTERSSON

x x
x

+46 11 19 12 30
  +46 11 13 39 03    

Goran.Nordstrom@sjofartsverket.se
HApettersson@sjofartsverket.se

UK Dr. Chris DRINKWATER

Mr. Barrie GREENSLADE

Mr. Jason SCHOLEY

Capt. Roger J. LOWNDES

x x

x

x**
x

x

44 1823 325522
+44 1823 284077
+44 1823 284077
+44 1823 284077

Chris.Drinkwater@ukho.gov.uk
Barrie.Greenslade@ukho.gov.uk
Jason.Scholey@ukho.gov.uk
Roger.Lowndes@ukho.gov.uk

USA (NIMA) RAdm Christian ANDREASEN

Mr. Edwin DANFORD

Mr. Tim DOHERTY

Mr. Randy G. WHITE

Mr. Dave TURNBULL

MR. Rex BUCKLEY

x

x x

x
x

x
x

+1 (301) 227-7649

+1 (202) 762-1025

AndreasenC@nima.mil

Danford.Ed@hq.navy.mil
DohertyT@nima.mil
WhiteRG@nima.mil
TurnbullD@nima.mil
BuckleyR@nima.mil

USA (NOAA) Mr. Douglas BROWN

Mr. Dave ENABNIT

Mr. Mike BROWN

Mr. Oren E. STEMBEL

x
x x x

x

x

x

+1 (301) 713 4019
        "
        "  
        "

Douglas.Brown@noaa.gov
Dave.Enabnit@noaa.gov
Mike.Brown@noaa.gov
Oren.Stembel@noaa.gov

USA (USCG) Lt. Daniel MADES

Lt. Cdr. Thomas ROUTHIER

x
x

x x +1 (703) 313 5805
+1 (757) 686 2113

DMades@navcen.uscg.mil
TRouthier@c2cen.uscg.mil

Venezuela Lt Cesar MARTÍNEZ x +58 2 4835878 dhn@truevision.net  
IHB RAdm. Neil GUY

Ing. en chef  Michel HUET

Mr. Tony PHARAOH

x**
x*

x*

x**

x

+377 93 10 81 40
        "
        "

dir1@ihb.mc
pac@ihb.mc
pad@ihb.mc

Observers
CSC Ing. en chef Jean-Louis BOUET-

LEBOEUF

x +33 2 98 22 08 72 bouet@shom.fr

DGIWG Mr. Herman DOHMANN x dohmannH@nima.mil

IEC & CIRM Mr. Michael RAMBAUT x cirm@btinternet.com
OEF Mr. Gert BÜTTGENBACH x bue@sevencs.com
IMO Capt. Gurpreet SINGHOTA x +44 171 587 3210 gsinghota@imo.org
IOC (BODC) Dr. Meirion JONES x +44 151 652 3950 bodcmail@wpo.nerc.ac.uk
MIO Dr. Lee ALEXANDER x x x +1 (603) 868 7024 lalex@nh.ultranet.com
PRIMAR Mr. Robert SANDVIK

Mr. Mike BISSET

x x
x

+47 51 93 95 01
+47 51 93 95 01

Robert.Sandvik@primar.org
Mike.Bisset@primar.org

NMGD Mr. Tor A. SVANES x +47 51 46 47 01 Svanes@C-Map.no
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ACRONYMS

CHRIS = Committee on Hydrographic Requirements for Information Systems
C&SMWG = Colours & Symbols Maintenance Working Group
DQWG = Data Quality Working Group
TAWG = Technology Assessment Working Group
TSMAD = Transfer Standard Maintenance and Applications Development Working Group
SNPWG = Standardization of Nautical Publications Working Group
BODC = British Oceanographic Data Centre
CIRM = Commission Internationale Radio Maritime
CSC = Chart Standardization Committee
DGIWG = Digital Geographic Information Working Group
IEC = International Electrotechnical Commission
IMO = International Maritime Organization
IOC = Intergovernmental Oceanographic Commission
MIO = Marine Information Objects
NMGD = Norwegian Geo-Data Demonstrator
OEF = Open ECDIS Forum
PRIMAR = European ENC Coordinating Centre


